
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   Arizona State  280  288  285       853  +1 
2  1  2   Oklahoma State 282  278  296       856  +4 
3  3  3   Michigan State 283  287  296       866  +14 

T6  T6  4   Florida 290  287  293       870  +18 
4  4  5   Duke 286  288  297       871  +19 

10  9  6   Arizona 295  285  293       873  +21 
T6  10  7   Purdue 290  293  291       874  +22 
T6  5  8   Iowa State 290  286  300       876  +24 
9  8  9   Northwestern  293  286  300       879  +27 
5  T6  10   Ohio State 289  288  304       881  +29 

T13  11  11   California 303  283  296       882  +30 
T13  12  T12   San Diego State  303  292  307       902  +50 
11  14  T12   Oregon 297  304  301       902  +50 
12  13  14   UC Davis 298  300  312       910  +58 
15  15  15   Tulane  311  313  295       919  +67 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 1   Maddie McCrary  Oklahoma State  70   68  69       207  -6   
1 2   Linnea Strom  Arizona State  68   68  72       208  -5   

T3 T3   Paz Marfa  Michigan State  68   70  71       209  -4   
T3 T3   Sarah Burnham  Michigan State  70   68  71       209  -4   
7 5   Haley Moore  Arizona  69   71  71       211  -2   
6 6   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  65   74  73       212  -1   

T9 7   Stephanie Astrup  Oklahoma State  71   71  71       213  E   
2 8   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  66   71  77       214  +1   
8 T9   Jaclyn Lee  Ohio State  71   70  74       215  +2   

T9 T9   Chayanit Wangmahaporn  Iowa State  71   71  73       215  +2   
T9 T9   Leona Maguire  Duke  71   71  73       215  +2   
T27 T12   Melati Putri  Purdue  69   77  70       216  +3   
T19 T12   Taylor Tomlinson  Florida  73   71  72       216  +3   
T27 T12   Roberta Liti  Arizona State  72   74  70       216  +3   
T27 T15   Jiyoon Jang  California  76   70  71       217  +4   
T9 T15   Jaravee Boonchant  Duke  72   70  75       217  +4   
T22 T15   Samantha Hutchison  UC Davis  74   71  72       217  +4   
T14 T18   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  70   73  75       218  +5   
T19 T18   Carlotta Ricolfi  Florida  76   68  74       218  +5   
T36 T20   Inez Wanamarta  Purdue  72   75  72       219  +6   
T36 T20   Elin Esborn  Florida  73   74  72       219  +6   
T40 T20   Amelia Mehmet Grohn  Iowa State  75   73  71       219  +6   
T27 T20   Kathleen Scavo  Oregon  73   73  73       219  +6   
T40 T24   Hannah Kim  Northwestern  76   72  72       220  +7   
T22 T24   Cova SanJuan  Purdue  74   71  75       220  +7   
T48 T24   Raquel Olmos  Arizona State  77   72  71       220  +7   
T14 T24   Allyson Geer  Michigan State  69   74  77       220  +7   
T14 T28   Niki Schroeder  Ohio State  74   69  78       221  +8   
T19 T28   Gigi Stoll  Arizona  75   69  77       221  +8   
T27 T28   Marta Perez  Florida  72   74  75       221  +8   
T9 T28   Celia Barquin Arozamena  Iowa State  72   70  79       221  +8   
T40 T32   Krystal Quihuis  Arizona  74   74  74       222  +9   
T40 T32   Micaela Farah  Purdue  75   73  74       222  +9   
T27 T32   Maria Herraez Galvez  California  75   71  76       222  +9   
T22 T32   Milagros Chaves  San Diego State  75   70  77       222  +9   
T48 T32   Miranda Wang  Duke  77   72  73       222  +9   
T51 T32   Madison Kerley  Arizona State  75   75  72       222  +9   
T14 T32   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  75   68  79       222  +9   
T27 T39   Stephanie Lau  Northwestern  74   72  77       223  +10   
T22 T39   Janet Mao  Northwestern  76   69  78       223  +10   
T14 T39   Rio Watanabe  Ohio State  68   75  80       223  +10   
T27 T39   Laura Munoz  Tulane  75   71  77       223  +10   
T40 T43   Sarah Cho  Northwestern  73   75  76       224  +11   
T48 T43   Marta Martin  Purdue  75   74  75       224  +11   

T40 T43   Marianne Li  California  76   72  76       224  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T27 T43   Marthe Wold  California  76   70  78       224  +11   
T40 T43   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  73   75  76       224  +11   
T22 T43   Ana Belac  Duke  70   75  79       224  +11   
T36 T43   Alanna Campbell  Iowa State  75   72  77       224  +11   
T51 T50   Alex Wright  Ohio State  76   74  75       225  +12   
T51 T50   Cecilie Bofill  Arizona  79   71  75       225  +12   
T65 T50   Louise McCulloch *  Northwestern  76   78  71       225  +12   
T51 T53   Addison Baggarly  Florida  72   78  76       226  +13   
T51 T53   Amy Matsuoka  Oregon  71   79  76       226  +13   
T65 T55   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  80   74  73       227  +14   
T36 T55   Gioia Carpinelli  San Diego State  74   73  80       227  +14   
T59 T57   Alexis Phadungmartvorakul  Oregon  76   76  76       228  +15   
T40 T57   Madison Wood  UC Davis  71   77  80       228  +15   
58 T57   Katie Sharp  Michigan State  76   75  77       228  +15   

T61 T60   Petra Salko  Oregon  77   76  76       229  +16   
T61 T60   Monica Matsubara *  Northwestern  74   79  76       229  +16   
T68 T62   Cindy Oh  California  78   79  73       230  +17   
T73 T62   Gabrielle Correia  Tulane  77   83  70       230  +17   
T51 64   Christine Danielsson  UC Davis  76   74  81       231  +18   
72 T65   Bianca Pagdanganan  Arizona  77   82  73       232  +19   

T70 T65   Jennifer Rosenberg  Tulane  78   80  74       232  +19   
T59 T67   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  77   75  81       233  +20   
T61 T67   Nattapan Siritrai  Iowa State  72   81  80       233  +20   
T51 T67   Tzu Yu Chou *  Iowa State  78   72  83       233  +20   
T73 70   Haydyn Gibson  Tulane  81   79  74       234  +21   
T70 71   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  77   81  77       235  +22   
T73 72   Adeena Shears  Ohio State  82   78  77       237  +24   
67 T73   Yoonhee Kim  UC Davis  77   79  82       238  +25   

T61 T73   Yurika Tanida  Michigan State  76   77  85       238  +25   
T68 T73   Alexis Sadeghy  Oklahoma State  79   78  81       238  +25   
T76 76   Rei Nakatani  UC Davis  83   78  79       240  +27   
T76 77   Alanis Sakuma *  Ohio State  76   85  84       245  +32   
78 78   MacKenzie Hawkes *  Northwestern  87   80  89       256  +43   
80 79   Sofia Goicoechea  Tulane  84   88  85       257  +44   
79 80   Julia Tournant *  Northwestern  80   90  89       259  +46   
81 -    Kelsey Ulep  Oregon  79  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona State 280 288 285 853

2 Linnea Strom (1) 68 68 72 208

6 Olivia Mehaffey (3) 65 74 73 212

T12 Roberta Liti (2) 72 74 70 216

T24 Raquel Olmos (4) 77 72 71 220

T32 Madison Kerley (5) 75 75 72 222

2 Oklahoma State 282 278 296 856

1 Maddie McCrary (2) 70 68 69 207

7 Stephanie Astrup (3) 71 71 71 213

8 Kenzie Neisen (1) 66 71 77 214

T32 Chih-Min Chen (4) 75 68 79 222

T73 Alexis Sadeghy (5) 79 78 81 238

3 Michigan State 283 287 296 866

T3 Sarah Burnham (1) 70 68 71 209

T3 Paz Marfa (3) 68 70 71 209

T24 Allyson Geer (2) 69 74 77 220

T57 Katie Sharp (4) 76 75 77 228

T73 Yurika Tanida (5) 76 77 85 238

4 Florida 290 287 293 870

T12 Taylor Tomlinson (2) 73 71 72 216

T18 Carlotta Ricolfi (4) 76 68 74 218

T20 Elin Esborn (5) 73 74 72 219

T28 Marta Perez (1) 72 74 75 221

T53 Addison Baggarly (3) 72 78 76 226

5 Duke 286 288 297 871

T9 Leona Maguire (3) 71 71 73 215

T15 Jaravee Boonchant (5) 72 70 75 217

T32 Miranda Wang (2) 77 72 73 222

T43 Ana Belac (1) 70 75 79 224

T43 Virginia Elena Carta (4) 73 75 76 224

6 Arizona 295 285 293 873

5 Haley Moore (1) 69 71 71 211

T28 Gigi Stoll (3) 75 69 77 221

T32 Krystal Quihuis (4) 74 74 74 222

T50 Cecilie Bofill (5) 79 71 75 225

T65 Bianca Pagdanganan (2) 77 82 73 232

7 Purdue 290 293 291 874

T12 Melati Putri (3) 69 77 70 216

T20 Inez Wanamarta (1) 72 75 72 219

T24 Cova SanJuan (5) 74 71 75 220

T32 Micaela Farah (4) 75 73 74 222

T43 Marta Martin (2) 75 74 75 224
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Iowa State 290 286 300 876

T9 Chayanit Wangmahaporn (2) 71 71 73 215

T20 Amelia Mehmet Grohn (3) 75 73 71 219

T28 Celia Barquin Arozamena (1) 72 70 79 221

T43 Alanna Campbell (5) 75 72 77 224

T67 Nattapan Siritrai (4) 72 81 80 233

9 Northwestern 293 286 300 879

T18 Brooke Riley (5) 70 73 75 218

T24 Hannah Kim (1) 76 72 72 220

T39 Janet Mao (2) 76 69 78 223

T39 Stephanie Lau (3) 74 72 77 223

T43 Sarah Cho (4) 73 75 76 224

10 Ohio State 289 288 304 881

T9 Jaclyn Lee (1) 71 70 74 215

T28 Niki Schroeder (4) 74 69 78 221

T39 Rio Watanabe (3) 68 75 80 223

T50 Alex Wright (2) 76 74 75 225

72 Adeena Shears (5) 82 78 77 237

11 California 303 283 296 882

T15 Jiyoon Jang (1) 76 70 71 217

T32 Maria Herraez Galvez (2) 75 71 76 222

T43 Marianne Li (3) 76 72 76 224

T43 Marthe Wold (4) 76 70 78 224

T62 Cindy Oh (5) 78 79 73 230

T12 San Diego State 303 292 307 902

T32 Milagros Chaves (4) 75 70 77 222

T55 Haleigh Krause (2) 80 74 73 227

T55 Gioia Carpinelli (3) 74 73 80 227

T67 Fernanda Escauriza (5) 77 75 81 233

71 Georgia Lacey (1) 77 81 77 235

T12 Oregon 297 304 301 902

T20 Kathleen Scavo (2) 73 73 73 219

T53 Amy Matsuoka (1) 71 79 76 226

T57 Alexis Phadungmartvorakul (3) 76 76 76 228

T60 Petra Salko (5) 77 76 76 229

81 Kelsey Ulep (4) 79 0 0 79

14 UC Davis 298 300 312 910

T15 Samantha Hutchison (2) 74 71 72 217

T57 Madison Wood (5) 71 77 80 228

64 Christine Danielsson (3) 76 74 81 231

T73 Yoonhee Kim (1) 77 79 82 238

76 Rei Nakatani (4) 83 78 79 240

15 Tulane 311 313 295 919

T39 Laura Munoz (1) 75 71 77 223

T62 Gabrielle Correia (4) 77 83 70 230

T65 Jennifer Rosenberg (2) 78 80 74 232

70 Haydyn Gibson (5) 81 79 74 234

79 Sofia Goicoechea (3) 84 88 85 257
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T50 Louise McCulloch (Northwestern ) 76 78 71 225

T60 Monica Matsubara (Northwestern ) 74 79 76 229

T67 Tzu Yu Chou (Iowa State) 78 72 83 233

77 Alanis Sakuma (Ohio State) 76 85 84 245

78 MacKenzie Hawkes (Northwestern ) 87 80 89 256

80 Julia Tournant (Northwestern ) 80 90 89 259
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Lee Ohio St 2.87 -2 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 2.87 -2 
S. Burnham Mich St. 2.93 -1 
I. Wanamarta Purdue 2.93 -1 
C. Chen OK State 3.00 E 
L. Strom Arizona St 3.00 E 
M. Farah Purdue 3.00 E 
Y. Kim UC Davis 3.07 +1 
M. Kerley Arizona St 3.07 +1 
A. Matsuoka Oregon 3.07 +1 
M. Perez Florida 3.07 +1 
K. Neisen OK State 3.07 +1 
M. McCrary OK State 3.07 +1 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 3.07 +1 
S. Astrup OK State 3.07 +1 
M. Wood UC Davis 3.07 +1 
C. Oh Cal 3.07 +1 
J. Boonchant Duke 3.07 +1 
A. Belac Duke 3.07 +1 
H. Moore Arizona 3.13 +2 
T. Tomlinson Florida 3.13 +2 
M. Wold Cal 3.13 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. McCrary OK State 3.81 -5 
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 3.89 -3 
P. Marfa Mich St. 3.89 -3 
R. Watanabe Ohio St 3.96 -1 
H. Moore Arizona 4.00 E 
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 4.00 E 
C. Ricolfi Florida 4.00 E 
L. Strom Arizona St 4.00 E 
E. Esborn Florida 4.04 +1 
S. Hutchison UC Davis 4.04 +1 
L. Munoz Tulane 4.04 +1 
L. Maguire Duke 4.04 +1 
S. Cho N'western 4.04 +1 
S. Burnham Mich St. 4.04 +1 
S. Astrup OK State 4.04 +1 
J. Rosenberg Tulane 4.07 +2 
K. Neisen OK State 4.07 +2 
T. Tomlinson Florida 4.07 +2 
S. Lau N'western 4.07 +2 
N. Schroeder Ohio St 4.07 +2 
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 4.07 +2 
J. Jang Cal 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Liti Arizona St 4.50 -6 
G. Stoll Arizona 4.58 -5 
L. Strom Arizona St 4.58 -5 
K. Scavo Oregon 4.67 -4 
H. Moore Arizona 4.67 -4 
M. Wold Cal 4.67 -4 
S. Burnham Mich St. 4.67 -4 
K. Quihuis Arizona 4.75 -3 
L. Maguire Duke 4.75 -3 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.75 -3 
P. Marfa Mich St. 4.75 -3 
A. Geer Mich St. 4.75 -3 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 4.75 -3 
M. Putri Purdue 4.75 -3 
C. Bofill Arizona 4.83 -2 
S. Astrup OK State 4.83 -2 
A. Belac Duke 4.83 -2 
M. Wang Duke 4.83 -2 
M. Perez Florida 4.83 -2 
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 4.83 -2 
S. Hutchison UC Davis 4.83 -2 
J. Lee Ohio St 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
H. Krause S.Diego St 1
J. Lee Ohio St 1
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 1
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 1
R. Olmos Arizona St 1
S. Astrup OK State 1

Birdies 
H. Moore Arizona 13
S. Burnham Mich St. 13
C. Ricolfi Florida 12
M. Perez Florida 12
P. Marfa Mich St. 12
L. Strom Arizona St 12
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 11
S. Astrup OK State 11
M. Putri Purdue 11
C. Bofill Arizona 10
J. Boonchant Duke 10
I. Wanamarta Purdue 10
E. Esborn Florida 10
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 10
J. Lee Ohio St 10
S. Hutchison UC Davis 10
G. Stoll Arizona 9
M. McCrary OK State 9
R. Liti Arizona St 9
M. Wold Cal 9
C. Chen OK State 9
K. Scavo Oregon 9

Pars 
M. McCrary OK State 42
L. Maguire Duke 39
C. Wangmahaporn Iowa State 39
K. Neisen OK State 38
K. Quihuis Arizona 37
H. Kim N'western 37
M. Farah Purdue 37
M. Li Cal 37
M. Kerley Arizona St 37
L. Strom Arizona St 36
N. Schroeder Ohio St 36
M. Wang Duke 36
V. Carta Duke 35
T. Tomlinson Florida 35
A. Geer Mich St. 35
A. Wright Ohio St 34
C. SanJuan Purdue 34
A. Matsuoka Oregon 34
J. Jang Cal 34
P. Marfa Mich St. 34
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 34
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Windy City 2017 74.53 81

2 Windy City 2017 74.31 80

3 Windy City 2017 75.85 80

 

Total Average Scores
Windy City 2017 74.90 241

 

Northmoor Country Club: Windy City 2017
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 508     9 47 18 6   

2 3 162     10 40 23 7   

3 5 522     4 52 20 4   

4 4 370     8 37 28 6 1 

5 3 157     7 47 20 5 1 

6 4 398     4 47 25 4   

7 3 164     10 58 12     

8 4 347     10 48 20 2   

9 4 406     10 56 13 1   

10 4 398     3 31 42 4   

11 4 381     9 40 21 10   

12 4 378     6 33 37 3 1 

13 3 180     3 41 24 11 1 

14 4 380     16 46 11 6 1 

15 4 340     8 40 24 7 1 

16 5 521   1 18 50 8 2 1 

17 3 145     4 49 19 7 1 

18 5 443     39 36 2 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 398 +0.59 

13 3 180 +0.58 

12 4 378 +0.50 

4 4 370 +0.45 

15 4 340 +0.41 

11 4 381 +0.40 

17 3 145 +0.40 

6 4 398 +0.36 

2 3 162 +0.34 

5 3 157 +0.33 

3 5 522 +0.30 

1 5 508 +0.26 

8 4 347 +0.17 

14 4 380 +0.13 

9 4 406 +0.06 

7 3 164 +0.02 

16 5 521 -0.06 

18 5 443 -0.39 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 3 162 +0.37 

12 4 378 +0.36 

4 4 370 +0.35 

3 5 522 +0.33 

17 3 145 +0.31 

13 3 180 +0.31 

14 4 380 +0.30 

16 5 521 +0.26 

10 4 398 +0.23 

5 3 157 +0.21 

6 4 398 +0.19 

11 4 381 +0.19 

7 3 164 +0.16 

9 4 406 +0.16 

8 4 347 +0.12 

1 5 508 +0.04 

15 4 340 -0.04 

18 5 443 -0.31 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 398 +0.53 

11 4 381 +0.36 

13 3 180 +0.33 

1 5 508 +0.31 

12 4 378 +0.31 

2 3 162 +0.29 

5 3 157 +0.29 

14 4 380 +0.29 

17 3 145 +0.23 

7 3 164 +0.21 

6 4 398 +0.20 

3 5 522 +0.17 

4 4 370 +0.11 

9 4 406 +0.08 

15 4 340 +0.06 

8 4 347 -0.01 

16 5 521 -0.03 

18 5 443 -0.41 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 398 +0.59 

13 3 180 +0.58 

12 4 378 +0.50 

4 4 370 +0.45 

15 4 340 +0.41 

11 4 381 +0.40 

17 3 145 +0.40 

6 4 398 +0.36 

2 3 162 +0.34 

5 3 157 +0.33 

3 5 522 +0.30 

1 5 508 +0.26 

8 4 347 +0.17 

14 4 380 +0.13 

9 4 406 +0.06 

7 3 164 +0.02 

16 5 521 -0.06 

18 5 443 -0.39 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 508     33 144 48 14 2 

2 3 162     25 134 62 17 3 

3 5 522     26 143 56 13 3 

4 4 370     30 127 67 16 1 

5 3 157     20 151 55 14 1 

6 4 398   1 24 140 66 10   

7 3 164     24 170 41 5 1 

8 4 347     30 163 43 5   

9 4 406     32 155 52 2   

10 4 398     13 124 88 15 1 

11 4 381     20 142 62 17   

12 4 378     18 127 82 12 2 

13 3 180     11 140 73 16 1 

14 4 380     32 139 53 15 2 

15 4 340     41 135 55 9 1 

16 5 521   2 46 142 39 11 1 

17 3 145     19 149 56 14 3 

18 5 443   3 116 97 17 8   
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